.S. Department of Justice i
nited States Marshals Service Modification of Intergovernmental Agreement

ALY LN

. MODIFICATION NO. | 2. REQUEST FOR DETENTION SERVICES NO. B. EFFECTIVE DATEIOR MOBEICHTION | L
Four (4) 183-03 June 1, 2003
. ISSUING OFFICE 5. LOCAL GOVERNMENT 6. IGA NO.
U.S. MARSHALS SERVICE 89-99-0102
PRISONER SERVICES DIVISION Waukesha County Jail
ATTN: DENNIS JENKINS 515 W. Moreland Blv d. 7. FACILITY CODE(S)
WASHINGTON, D.C. 20530-1000 Waukesha, WI 53186 5A]
. ACCOUNTING CITATION 9. ESTIMATED ANNUAL PAYMENT
15X1020

0. EXCEPT AS PROVIDED SPECIFICALLY HEREIN, ALL TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF THE IGA DOCUMENT
REFERRED TO IN BLOCK 5, REMAIN UNCHANGED. TERMS OF THIS MODIFICATION:

1e purpose of this modification is to increase the guard/transportation hourly rate from $29.00 per Lour to $33.82 per hour,
id to authorizes the United States Marshals Service to pay mileage reimbursement in accordance with the current GSA
ileage rates for the Continental United States. The effective date of this modification is stated in Block 3.

1. INSTRUCTIONS TO LOCAL GOVERNMENT FOR EXECUTION OF THIS MODIFICATION:

A 0 LOCAL GOVERNMENT IS NOT REQUIRED B. X LOCAL GOVERNMENT IS REQUIRED

TO SIGN THIS DOCUMENT TO SIGN THIS DOCUMENT AND RETURN
2 COPIES TO U.S. MARSHAL

:2. APPROVAL

A. LOCAL GWMENT B. FEDERAL GGVERNMENT 7 /
* / 2
- / .
/4% W 2 /fé" y
U Dénnis Jenkins / )4
Signatuz{e

JUR - 4 200

Signature

J5PecTok &-~17-03 Contracting Officer

TITLE DATE TITLE DATE

Form USM-241aUSMS
— HQUSEONLY— (Rev. 3/99)

. Page_1 of _1 Pages



rjmcdona
Line


